NSD1624x
High Reliability, Half Bridge Gate Driver
Datasheet (EN) V1.1
Copyright © 2023, NOVOSENSE                  Page 1
Product Overview
NSD1624x is a high voltage, high side-low side gate driver
having capability to deliver 4A source and 6A sink current
to drive power MOSFETs or IGBTs.

NSD1624x Datasheet (EN) 1.1
Copyright © 2023, NOVOSENSE                  Page 17
9. Ordering Information
Part No. Temperature Automotive Package Drawing MSL SPQ
NSD1624-DLAJR -40 to 125°C NO LGA10 3 2500
NSD1624-DSPR -40 to 125°C NO SOP8 3 2500
NSD1624-DSPKR -40 to 125°C NO SOP14 3 2500
NSD16241-DSPKR -40 to 125°C NO SOP14 3 2500
NSD16241-DSPR -40 to 125°C NO SOP8 3 2500
NSD16242-DSPR -40 to 125°C NO SOP8 3 2500
10. Tape and Reel Information
Figure 10.1 Tape Information
NSD1624x Datasheet (EN) 1.1
Copyright © 2023, NOVOSENSE                  Page 18
Figure 10.2 Reel information of LGA10
Figure 10.3 Reel information of SOP8
NSD1624x Datasheet (EN) 1.1
Copyright © 2023, NOVOSENSE                  Page 19
Figure 10.4 Reel information of SOP14
Figure 10.5 Quadrant Designation for Pin1 Orientation in Tape
NSD1624x Datasheet (EN) 1.1
Copyright © 2023, NOVOSENSE                  Page 20
11. Revision History
Revision  Description Date
1.0 Initial version 2022/6/19
1.1
1. Add the notes for Pin Configuration and Description.
2.update the maximum of IBST_Q from 0.7mA to 0.76mA.
3. Add the part number information of NSD16241 and NSD16242.
4. The SPQ of NSD1624-DLAJR changed from 3000 to 2500 in ordering
information.
2023/8/10
NSD1624x Datasheet (EN) 1.1